

**Khem Chand vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. A. No. 386 of 2022**

**09.11.2022** Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G. with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent.

**Admit.** Call for the record.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**November 9, 2022**  
(Sanjeev)