

Khem Chand vs. State

Cr. Appeal No. 386 of 2022

13.03.2024 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, to enable him to prepare the case completely, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list for hearing after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 13, 2024
(ms)

(Virender Singh)
Judge