

Khem Chand va. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 386 of 2022

16.12.2024 Present: Ms.Shailja, Advocate, vice Mr.Neel Kamal
Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional
Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As prayed, list for hearing on 26.12.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 16, 2024
(Purohit)