

Khem Chand vs. State

Cr. Appeal No.386 of 2022

12.08.2025 Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent.

As prayed, list for hearing on ***17th September, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

August 12, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge