

Khem Chand vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 386 of 2022

27.11.2025

Present: Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General, for the
respondent/State.

List for final hearing on 03.03.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 27, 2025
(veena)